KUKJE BL90 Branson Loader

Parts Catalogue

BERSS BRANSON TRACTOR



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME PAGE
AO01A-1  |BUCKET 3
A001A-2 |BUCKET(2019-~) 5

A003-1 |MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY 7
A003-2 |MOUNTING FRAME ASS'Y(2019~) 9
A004-1 |BOOM ASSEMBLY 11
A004-3 |BOOM ASS'Y(2019~) 13
A004-4 [BOOM ASS'Y(2019.05~) 15
A005-1 |POST ASSEMBLY 17
A005-2 [POST ASSEMBLY(2019~) 19
A005-3 |POST ASSEMBLY/(2019.05~) 21
A006-1 |STAND 23
A006-2 |STAND(2019~) 25
A007-1 |LOADER VALVE 27
A007-2 |LOADER VALVE 29
A007-3 |LOADER VALVE(2019~) 31
A008-1 |HYDRAULIC PIPING ASSEMBLY 33
A008-2 |HYDRAULIC PIPING ASSEMBLY(2019~) 35
A009-1 |BUCKET CYLINDER 37
A009-2 |BUCKET CYLINDER(2019~) 39
A010-1 |BOOM CYLINDER 41
A010-2 |[BOOM CYLINDER(2019~) 43
A011A-1 |DECAL-BL90 45
A011A-2 |DECAL-BL90(2019~) 47
A012  |JOYSTICK VALVE ASSY 49




-3-

FIG AOO1A-1

BL90

BUCKET

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 001
BL9O

BUCKET

P1

Year / Month

HAT 105




-4 -

FIG AOO1A-1 Year/Month
BUCKET
BL90 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAO00000527 1

1-1 WAO0000296A

LOADER BUCKET COMP

1




-5-

FIG AOO1A-2

BL90

BUCKET(2019~)

Year/Month

2020/02




-6-

FIG AOO1A-2 Year/Month
BUCKET(2019~)
BL90 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

1 WAOO000894A

LOADER BUCKET COMP

1




-7-

FIG A0O3-1

BL90

MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 002
BL9O

MOUNTING FRAME ASS'Y P1

Year / Month

AT 105




-8-

FIG A003-1 Year/Month
MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMBLY
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
A WAO00000531A MOUNTING FRAME ASSY 1
1 WAO00000299B MOUNTING FRAME COMP , LH 1
1-1 WAOOO00299A MOUNTING FRAME COMP , LH 1 DELETE
2 WAO00000300B MOUNTING FRAME COMP , RH 1
2-1 WAOOOO0300A MOUNTING FRAME COMP , RH 1 DELETE
003 WAOOO00309A BRACKET COMP , GRILL GUARD 1
004 TA00051352A HEX BOLT 4
005 22217-120000 WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 4
006 V2014614040 8
007 V2014614050 2
008 22217-140000 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 10




-9-

FIG A003-2

BL90

MOUNTING FRAME ASS'Y(2019~)

Year/Month

2020/02

\"2% Ty

oy

2




-10 -

FIG A003-2 Year/Month
MOUNTING FRAME ASS'Y(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

A 81601000000A MOUNTING FRAME ASSY 1

1 WAOOOO0890A MOUNTING FRAME COMP , LH 1

2 WAOO0000891A MOUNTING FRAME COMP , RH 1

3 WAOOO00309A BRACKET COMP , GRILL GUARD 1

4 V2014612030 BOLT, HEX 4

5 V4011600120 WASHER, SPRING 4

6 V2014614040 8

7 V2014614050 2

8 V4011600140 WASHER, SPRING 10




-11 -

FIG A004-1

BL90

BOOM ASSEMBLY

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 003
BL9O

BOOM ASSEMBLY

P1

Year / Month

HAT 105




-12 -

FIG A004-1 Year/Month
BOOM ASSEMBLY
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
001 WAOOO000319A BOOM COMP 1
002 WAOO0000320A PIN ASSY 4
003 WAOQ00000478A HEXAGON_HEAD 4
004 TAO00049859A NYLON NUT 4
005 WAOO0000290A PIN ASS'Y(25X126) 4
006 WAOQ00000478A HEXAGON_HEAD 4
007 TAO0049859A NYLON NUT 4




-13 -

FIG A004-3

BL90

BOOM ASS'Y(2019~)

Year/Month

2020/02




-14 -

FIG A004-3 Year/Month
BOOM ASS'Y(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAOO0000892A BOOM COMP 1
2 88102003600A PIN ASSY 4
3 WAQ00000478A HEXAGON_HEAD 4
4 85402003130A NYLON NUT , M10 4
5 81002003400A PIN ASS'Y(25X101) 4
6 81202000150A BOLT, CUP HEAD 4
7 85402003130A NYLON NUT , M10 4




-15-

FIG A004-4

BL90

BOOM ASS'Y(2019.05~)

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 004
BLOD(S)

BOOM ASSEMBLY

M

Year/Month

2019 /05




-16 -

FIG A004-4 Year/Month
BOOM ASS'Y(2019.05~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAOO0000924A BOOM COMP 1
2 88102003600A PIN ASSY 4
3 WAO0000478A HEXAGON_HEAD 4
4 85402003130A NYLON NUT , M10 4
5 81002003400A PIN ASS'Y(25X101) 4
6 81202000150A BOLT, CUP HEAD 4
7 85402003130A NYLON NUT , M10 4 ACCESSORY
8 85103009101A BAR COMP , INDICATOR 1 ACCESSORY
9 V5001925025 PIN, SPLIT 1 ACCESSORY




-17 -

FIG A005-1 Year/Month
POST ASSEMBLY
BL90 2020/02
Year /Month o
FIG 004 BOOM ASSEMBLY P1
BLAD 7 705




-18 -

FIG A005-1 Year/Month
POST ASSEMBLY
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

1 WAOO0000535A POST COMP, LH 1
1-1 WAOQO0000321A POST COMP, LH 1
2 WAOO0000536A POST COMP , RH 1
2-2 WAO00000322A POST COMP , RH 1
003 WAOO0000152A PIN ASS'Y(25X112) 4
004 WAQ00000478A HEXAGON_HEAD 4
005 TA00049859A NYLON NUT 4
006 WAOO0000295A PIN COMP , HANDLE 2
007 TA00052934A PIN , LINK 2




-19 -

FIG A005-2

BL90

POST ASSEMBLY/(2019~)

Year/Month

2020/02




-20 -

FIG A005-2 Year/Month
POST ASSEMBLY(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAOO0000535A POST COMP, LH 1
2 WAOO0000536A POST COMP , RH 1
3 86002003503A PIN ASS'Y(25X112) 4
4 WAOQ00000478A HEXAGON_HEAD 4
5 85402003130A NYLON NUT , M10 4
6 85102003301A PIN COMP , HANDLE 2 ACCESSORY
7 14215020020 LINK PIN 2 ACCESSORY




-21-

FIG A005-3 Year/Month
POST ASSEMBLY(2019.05~)
BL9O 2020/02
FIG 005 N B z

BLON(S)

POST ASSEMBLY

2019 /05




-22 -

FIG A005-3 Year/Month
POST ASSEMBLY(2019.05~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAOO0000535A POST COMP, LH 1
2 WAOO0000536A POST COMP , RH 1
3 86002003503A PIN ASS'Y(25X112) 4
4 WAOQ00000478A HEXAGON_HEAD 4
5 85402003130A NYLON NUT , M10 4
6 85102003302 2 ACCESSORY
7 14215020020 LINK PIN 2 ACCESSORY




-23-

FIG A0OG-1

BL90

STAND

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 005
BL9O

STAND

P1

Year / Month

17 105




-24 -

FIG A006-1 Year/Month
STAND
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

1 WAOQO0000533A STAND, LH 1
1-1 WAOO0000323A STAND , LH 1
2 WAOQOO0000534A STAND , RH 1
2-1 WAO00000324A STAND , RH 1
003 TAO00050452A BOLT 2
004 22137-120000 WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 4
005 WAOO0000325A U NUT(M12) 2
006 WAOQ00000326A PIN , GRILL GUARD 2
007 TA00052935A PIN 2




-25.-

FIG A006-2 Year/Month
STAND(2019~)
BL90 2020/02




-26 -

FIG A006-2 Year/Month
STAND(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAOQO0000533A STAND, LH 1
2 WAOO0000534A STAND , RH 1
3 TA00050452A BOLT 2
4 V4111600120 WASHER, PLAIN 4
5 80702000170A U NUT(M12) 2
6 84551006230A PIN , GRILL GUARD 2
7 13059310030A PIN(D=2.3) 2




-27-

FIG A007-1 Year/Month
LOADER VALVE
BL90 2020/02
Year / Month o
FIG 006 LOADER VALVE P
BLAD 7 705
00%03
%05 007

)

IZ !I
CFIG. 021>
\Y

\.




-28 -

FIG A0O7-1 Year/Month
LOADER VALVE
BL90 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
001 WAOO000331A VALVE ASSY, JOYSTICK

002 TAOO0050459A

UNION,PF3/8

003 TAO00050461A

ELBOW,PF3/8-PT3/8

004 TAO0050460A

UNION,PF3/8-72

005 TAO0050462A

COUPLER

006 26013-080702

BOLT 8*70(7T)

007 WAOO0000332A

PLATE COMP , VALVE

008 22137-080000

WASHER, PLAIN (& 08)

009 26716-080002

NUT,HEX (D8)

010 TAO0050452A

BOLT

011 22217-120000

WASHER, SPRING (& 12)

012 WAOOO000333A

HYD HOSE , 740/90°

013 WAOO000334A

HYD HOSE , 880/90°

014 WAOOO000335A

HYD HOSE , 920/90°

015 TA00050467A

HOSECOVER,300

016 TAO0050459A

UNION,PF3/8

W22 =2 =2ININ|W[W|=2[W]|BIN]|B]IDN] -~




-29 -

FIG A007-2

BL90

LOADER VALVE

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 007
BL90S

LOADER VALVE

P1

Year / Month

2018 106




-30-

FIG A007-2 Year/Month
LOADER VALVE
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAO00000331C VALVE ASSY, JOYSTICK 1 Accessory
1-1 WAO00000331A VALVE ASSY , JOYSTICK 1 DELETE
1-2 WAO00000331B VALVE ASSY , JOYSTICK 1 DELETE
002 TAO0050459A UNION,PF3/8 2 Accessory
003 TA00050461A ELBOW,PF3/8-PT3/8 4 Accessory
4 TAOO0050463A ELBOW,PF3/8 4 Accessory
4-1 TAO0050460A UNION,PF3/8-72 2 DELETE
005 TAO0050462A COUPLER 4 Accessory
006 26013-080702 BOLT 8*70(7T) 3 Accessory
007 WAOO0000332A PLATE COMP , VALVE 1 Accessory
008 22137-080000 WASHER, PLAIN (® 08) 3 Accessory
009 26716-080002 NUT,HEX (D8) 3 Accessory
010 TAO0050452A BOLT 2 Accessory
011 22217-120000 WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 2 Accessory
012 WAOOO00333A HYD HOSE , 740/90° 1 Accessory
013 WAOO000334A HYD HOSE , 880/90° 1 Accessory
014 WAOOO00335A HYD HOSE , 920/90° 1 Accessory
015 TAO0050467A HOSECOVER,300 1 Accessory
016 TAO0050459A UNION,PF3/8 3 Accessory




-31-

FIG A007-3

BL90

LOADER VALVE(2019~)

Year/Month

2020/02




-32-

FIG A007-3 Year/Month
LOADER VALVE(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 81603005004A VALVE ASSY, JOYSTICK 1 ACCESSORY
2 80102109110 UNION , PF3/8-PF1/4 4 ACCESSORY
3 87503005030 ELBOW , PF3/8 2 ACCESSORY
4 87503005040 ELBOW , PF3/8 - PT3/8 4 ACCESSORY
5 16495301000 COUPLING 4 ACCESSORY
6 V2173608070 BOLT(S) 3 ACCESSORY
7 WAOO0000332A PLATE COMP , VALVE 1 ACCESSORY
8 V4111600080 WASHER, PLAIN 3 ACCESSORY
9 V3043600080 NUT 3 ACCESSORY
10 TAO0050452A BOLT 2 ACCESSORY
11 V4011600120 WASHER, SPRING 2 ACCESSORY
12 88103009231A HYD HOSE , 740/90° 1 ACCESSORY
13 88103009221A HYD HOSE , 880/90° 1 ACCESSORY
14 88103009211A HYD HOSE , 920/90° 1 ACCESSORY
15 85703000450 COVER, HOSE 1 ACCESSORY
16 80102109110 UNION , PF3/8-PF1/4 3 ACCESSORY




-33-

FIG A008-1

Year/Month
HYDRAULIC PIPING ASSEMBLY
i 2020/02
Year / Month ‘
- HYDRAULIC PIPING ASSEMBLY P
BLS0 :
i
A VELLOW
".,."5':. ; WHITE

018




-34-

FIG A008-1 Year/Month
HYDRAULIC PIPING ASSEMBLY
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
001 WAO00000187A BUCKET CYLINDER 2
002 WAO00000247A BOOM CYLINDER 2
003 WAOO0000344A COVER A, HOSE 1
004 WAO00000301A COVER B, HOSE 2
005 WAO0000347A COVER C, HOSE 1
006 26016-080302 HEX BOLT WITH WASHER 5
007 WAOOO00359A CONNECTOR, PF1/4 4
008 WAOOO00360A HYD HOSE , 1110/90° 1
009 WAO00000361A HYD HOSE , 1530/90° 1
010 WAOO0000362A HYD HOSE , 950/90° 1
011 WAOOO00363A HYD HOSE , 990/90° 1
012 WAOO000364A HYD HOSE , 870/90° 1
013 WAOOO00365A HYD HOSE , 450/90° 1
014 WAOOOO0366A HYD HOSE , 350/90° 1
015 WAOO0000367A HYD HOSE , 520/90° 1
016 WAOOOO0368A HOSE ASSY , 1680/90°-PT3/8 4
017 WAOOO00369A COVER , HOSE 1300 1
018 WAO0000479A NIPPLE 4




-35-

FIG A008-2

BL90

HYDRAULIC PIPING ASSEMBLY(2019~)

Year/Month

2020/02

GREEN
REL
ﬁ YELLOW
5 WHITE
o A7




-36 -

FIG A008-2 Year/Month
HYDRAULIC PIPING ASSEMBLY(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAO00000187A BUCKET CYLINDER 2
2 WAO00000247A BOOM CYLINDER 2
3 WAOO0000344A COVER A, HOSE 1
4 WAO00000301A COVER B, HOSE 2
5 WAO0000347A COVER C, HOSE 1
6 V2183608030 BOLT , HEX/SP 5
7 88103009050A CONNECTOR, PF1/4 4
8 88103009411A HYD HOSE , 1110/90° 1
9 88103009421A HYD HOSE , 1530/90° 1
10 88103009431A HYD HOSE , 950/90° 1
11 88103009441A HYD HOSE , 990/90° 1
12 88103009451A HYD HOSE , 870/90° 1
13 88103009461A HYD HOSE , 450/90° 1
14 88103009471A HYD HOSE , 350/90° 1
15 88103009480A HYD HOSE , 520/90° 1
16 88103009490A HOSE ASSY , 1680/90°-PT3/8 4
17 88103009090A COVER , HOSE 1300 1
18 WAO0000479A NIPPLE 4




-37 -

FIG AO09-1

BL90

BUCKET CYLINDER

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 008
BL9O

BUCKET CYLINDER

P1

Year / Month

AT 105

o01)

(019

SEAL KIT




-38 -

FIG A009-1 Year/Month
BUCKET CYLINDER
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

SEAL KIT |WAO0000724A SEAL KIT(BUCKET CYLINDER) 1
A WAO0000370A BUCKET CYLINDER 2
001 WAO00000371A ROD END 1
002 WAO0000372A ROD COVER 1
003 WAOO0000373A DUST SEAL 1
004 WAOO0000374A O-RING 1
005 WAOO0000375A ROD SEAL 1
006 WAOO0000376A BACK UP RING 1
007 WAOO0000377A DU BUSH 1
008 WAOO0000378A O-RING 1
009 WAOO0000379A BACK UP RING 1
010 WAOOOO0380A PF1/4 SOCKET 2
011 WAO00000381A ROD 1
012 WAOO000382A TUBE 1
013 WAOOO00383A PISTON 1
014 WAOOO00384A O-RING 2
015 WAOOOO0385A PISTON SEAL 2
017 WAOOOO0386A WEAR RING 1
018 WAO0000387A LOCK NUT 1
019 WAOOOO0388A HEAD COVER 1




-30-

FIG A009-2 Year/Month
BUCKET CYLINDER(2019~)
BL9O 2020/02
(& ) > . '%%Q\b
33
i ,;»j’/‘} @ s ,,-f-".
L - " o
,-f-' ::’// ”xfﬁ/ | '
AT _— " .
1 P a
.a""rf — ,_f-“"f //
— Q _
@%%@ o




-40 -

FIG A009-2 Year/Month
BUCKET CYLINDER(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAO00000187A BUCKET CYLINDER 2
2 88103001010A ROD END 1
3 88103001020A ROD COVER 1
4 88103001030A DUST SEAL 1
5 88103001040A O-RING 1
6 88103001050A ROD SEAL 1
7 88103001060A BACK UP RING 1
8 88103001070A DU BUSH 1
9 88103001080A O-RING 1
10 88103001090A BACK UP RING 1
11 88103001100A PF1/4 SOCKET 2
12 88103001110A ROD 1
13 88103001120A TUBE 1
14 88103001130A PISTON 1
15 88103001140A O-RING 2
16 88103001150A PISTON SEAL 2
17 88103001170A WEAR RING 1
18 88103001180A LOCK NUT 1
19 88103001190A HEAD COVER 1




-41 -

FIG A010-1

BL90

BOOM CYLINDER

Year/Month

2020/02

FIG 009
BL9O

BOOM CYLINDER

P1

Year / Month

AT 105




-42 -

FIG A010-1 Year/Month
BOOM CYLINDER
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
A WAO00000247A BOOM CYLINDER 2
001 WAOOO00389A ROD END 1
002 WAOO0000372A ROD COVER 1
003 WAOO0000373A DUST SEAL 1
004 WAOO0000374A O-RING 1
005 WAOO0000375A ROD SEAL 1
006 WAOO0000376A BACK UP RING 1
007 WAOO0000377A DU BUSH 1
008 WAOO0000378A O-RING 1
009 WAOO0000379A BACK UP RING 1
010 WAOOOO0380A PF1/4 SOCKET 2
011 WAOOO00390A ROD 1
012 WAO00000391A TUBE 1
013 WAOOO00383A PISTON 1
014 WAOOO000384A O-RING 2
015 WAOOOO00385A PISTON SEAL 2
017 WAOOOO0386A WEAR RING 1
018 WAOO0000387A LOCK NUT 1
019 WAOOOO0388A HEAD COVER 1




-43 -

FIG A010-2

BL90

BOOM CYLINDER(2019~)

Year/Month

2020/02




-44 -

FIG A010-2 Year/Month
BOOM CYLINDER(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 WAO00000247A BOOM CYLINDER 2
2 88103003010A ROD END 1
3 88103001020A ROD COVER 1
4 88103001030A DUST SEAL 1
5 88103001040A O-RING 1
6 88103001050A ROD SEAL 1
7 88103001060A BACK UP RING 1
8 88103001070A DU BUSH 1
9 88103001080A O-RING 1
10 88103001090A BACK UP RING 1
11 88103001100A PF1/4 SOCKET 2
12 88103003110A ROD 1
13 88103003120A TUBE 1
14 88103001130A PISTON 1
15 88103001140A O-RING 2
16 88103001150A PISTON SEAL 2
17 88103001170A WEAR RING 1
18 88103001180A LOCK NUT 1
19 88103001190A HEAD COVER 1




-45 -

FIG A0O11A-1 Year/Month
DECAL-BL90
BL90 2020/02
Year /Wonth "
FIG 010 DECAL P
BL9O W7 705

BLYO
LIV




- 46 -

FIG A011A-1 Year/Month
DECAL-BL90
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
001 WAO00000341A LABEL, BRANSON 2
002 WAOO0000343A LABEL, ORNAMENT 2
003 WAOO0000228A PLATE, NAME 1
004 WAOO0000229A LABEL, WARNING(CRUSH) 1
005 WAOO0000230A LABEL, WARNING(OPERATION) 1
006 WAO00000231A LABEL, WARNING(NOTE) 1
007 WAO0000232A LABEL, WARNING(NO TOWING) 1
008 WAO00000451A LABEL, LEVEL 1
1

009

WAO0000351A

OPERATION MANUAL, BL90




-47 -

FIG A0O11A-2 Year/Month
DECAL-BL90(2019~)
BL90 2020/02
FIG 011 DECAL Pt m”lmlunm '

BLOO(S)




-48 -

FIG A011A-2 Year/Month
DECAL-BL90(2019~)
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 81605000081A LABEL, BRANSON 2
2 81605000011A LABEL, ORNAMENT 2
3 81105000070A PLATE , NAME 1
4 85405000041A LABEL, WARNING(CRUSH) 1
5 85405000051A LABEL, WARNING(OPERATION) 1
6 85405000061A LABEL, WARNING(NOTE) 1
7 85405000081A LABEL, WARNING(NO TOWING) 1
8 87505000030A LABEL, LEVEL 1
9 81607000001A OPERATION MANUAL 1
1

-
o

11449100030

LABEL, CALIFORNIA P65




-49 -

FIG A012

BL90

JOYSTICK VALVE ASSY

Year/Month

2020/02

8,9,10,11,16,18, 19, 21rerairRAIR KIT




-50-

FIG AD12 Year/Month
JOYSTICK VALVE ASSY
BL30 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

A 81603005004 1
REPAIR KIT | 81603005100 REPAIR KIT 1
1 D170610100 1
2 D170620100 1
3 D170620200 SUB TO-> 81603005100 1
4 D170611200 1
5 D170611400 1
6 D170610300 1
7 D170610700 2
8 D170612000 1
9 WBMO0625 4
10 D170611800 SUB TO-> 81603005100 2
11 D170611900 1
12 D170610900 1
13 D170611600 3
14 D170612600 1
15 C0O0606 4
16 D170620500 1
17 D170611500 2
18 D170620700 SUB TO-> 81603005100 1
19 D170612200 HANDLE + BAR 1
20 PPG38 7
21 D170620300 1
1

N
N

D170612500




